CITY OF WILDOMAR MEASURE Z OVERSIGHT ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT



Steve Regalado, Chair Shelley Hitchcock, Committee Member Christopher Pselos, Committee Member Timothy Underdown, Committee Member Sheila Urlaub, Committee Member

Gary Nordquist City Manager Janet Morales Acting City Clerk **NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the regular Measure Z Oversight Advisory Committee originally scheduled to be held on Thursday May 28, 2020 has been adjourned (i.e., moved) to an adjourned regular meeting on Thursday June 11, 2020 at 6:30 p.m.

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Orders N-25-20 and N-29-20, the Measure Z Oversight Advisory Committee Meeting will be conducted electronically via ZOOM video and teleconferencing:

Join Zoom Meeting via Desktop or Smartphone <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86365891215</u> or Dial in: +1 669 900 6833 US

Meeting ID: 863 6589 1215

The full agenda and agenda packet will be available for public viewing at Wildomar City Hall, 23873 Clinton Keith Road, Wildomar CA 92592 and on the City's website at <u>www.cityofwildomar.org</u>, at least 72 hours prior to the meeting. If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the City Clerk's Office at 951-677-7751 x210.

I, Janet Morales, Wildomar Acting City Clerk, do certify that within 24 hours of adjournment, a true and correct copy of this notice was posted at Wildomar City Hall, 23873 Clinton Keith Road, on or near the door of the City Council chambers and on the City's website at <u>www.cityofwildomar.org</u>.

- Illonal

Janet Morales Acting City Clerk